UIC (5-2,0-0 MVC) -vs- Green Bay (0-6,0-0 Horizon)
11/26/22 at Kress Center, Green Bay, WI

_I?_ate: élé %6F/) I\242 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrll::e?'\.daﬁce: 1,200 uic 36 42 78
Site: Kress Center, Green Bay, WI Green Bay 29 35 64
Referees: Matthew Palumb, Ronnie Tyburski, Michael Kitts
UIC 78
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Anderson,Tre * 38 8-13 2-5 7-9 0-4 4 2 5 4 0 1 25
00 Carter,Jace =3 37 5-9 1-5 7-13 0-6 6 2 2 3 1 2 18
05 Okani,Toby * 30 5-9 0-0 4-5 3-5 8 5 2 2 1 1 14
54  Fens,Cameron - 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 0 1 1 4
01 Jackson,Jalen * 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 1 0 1 2
03 Jones,Christian 29 24 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 5
02 Clay,Steven 12 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 0 1 0 5
50 Skobalj,Filip 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 3
42  Saragba,Bessanty 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Brownell,Jaden 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-51 5-19 19-29 6-23 29 27 13 11 5 7 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30 43.33 % 4-13 30.77 % 6-10 60.00 %
Second Half 14-21 66.67 % 1-6 16.67 % 13-19 68.42 %
Total 27-51 52.9% 5-19 26.3 % 19-29 65.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0
Green Bay 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Heffner,Brock * 33 6-9 1-1 6-10 0-3 3 4 2 3 0 1 19
03 Cummings III,Clarence & 34 4-9 0-2 2-3 1-1 2 3 3 3 0 0 10
04  Zeigler,Davin * 24 4-8 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 2 8
11 Meyer,Cade & 21 2-8 0-1 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
55 Jenkins,Nate * 29 0-3 0-1 6-6 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 0 6
01  Tucker,Randy 15 1-1 1-1 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 7
00 Davis,Garren 27 0-6 0-3 4-5 1-4 5 3 0 2 1 1 4
13  Short,Donavan 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 Wade,Ryan 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
21  Rose,Jack 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-46 2-12 26-33 9-18 27 18 7 14 2 5 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25 44.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 7-21 33.33 % 0-5 0.00 % 21-26 80.77 %
Total 18-46 39.1 % 2-12 16.7 % 26-33 78.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Jenkins,Nate

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Green Bay
19:39 TURNOVER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
STEAL by FENS,CAMERON 19:39
GOOD JUMPER by OKANI,TOBY(in the paint) 19:22 2-0 V2
19:07 MISS JUMPER by MEYER,CADE
REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JALEN(in the paint) 18:36 4-0 V 4
FOUL by JACKSON,JALEN 18:12
18:12 SUB OUT by MEYER,CADE
18:12 SUB IN by SHORT,DONAVAN
FOUL by ANDERSON,TRE 17:58

17:58 4-1 V3 GOOD FT by JENKINS,NATE
17:58 4-2 V2 GOOD FT by JENKINS,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,TRE 17:38 7-2 V5
ASSIST by OKANI, TOBY --
17:19 MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DAVIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by FENS,CAMERON 17:19
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:07 7-4 V3 GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
-- ASSIST by HEFFNER,BROCK

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,TRE 16:49 10-4 V 6
ASSIST by JACKSON,JALEN --
16:29 TURNOVER by ZEIGLER,DAVIN
STEAL by JACKSON,JALEN 16:29
GOOD DUNK by CARTER,JACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:24 12-4 V8
ASSIST by ANDERSON,TRE --
FOUL by OKANI, TOBY 16:13
16:13 SUB OUT by ZEIGLER,DAVIN
16:13 SUB IN by DAVIS,GARREN
SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON 16:11
SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP 16:11
16:05 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,GARREN
REBOUND DEF by OKANI, TOBY ==
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JALEN(in the paint) 15:45
== REBOUND DEF by SHORT,DONAVAN
15:34 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,NATE(in the paint)
BLOCK by SKOBALJ,FILIP 15:34

-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,NATE
15:28 12-6 V6 GOOD LAYUP by SHORT,DONAVAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OKANI, TOBY(in the paint) 15:04
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GARREN
14:45 12-8 V4 GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP 14:27 15-8 V7
ASSIST by ANDERSON,TRE --
14:02 15-11 V4 GOOD 3PTR by HEFFNER,BROCK
-- ASSIST by SHORT,DONAVAN

13:47 FOUL by JENKINS,NATE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:47
13:47 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
13:47 SUB OUT by SHORT,DONAVAN
13:47 SUB OUT by JENKINS,NATE
13:47 SUB IN by TUCKER,RANDY
13:47 SUB IN by MEYER,CADE
13:47 SUB IN by WADE,RYAN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JALEN 13:47
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISTIAN 13:47
13:34 FOUL by WADE,RYAN
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TRE 13:34 16-11 V5

SUB OUT by OKANI, TOBY 13:34



SUB IN by CLAY,STEVEN
GOOD FT by ANDERSON, TRE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TRE
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TRE

BLOCK by CLAY,STEVEN
REBOUND DEF by CLAY,STEVEN
MISS LAYUP by SKOBALJ,FILIP(in the paint)

FOUL by CLAY,STEVEN

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARTER,JACE
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,TRE
SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP
SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN
SUB IN by OKANI, TOBY

SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON

GOOD DUNK by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,CHRISTIAN
FOUL by FENS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by CLAY,STEVEN
GOOD LAYUP by CLAY,STEVEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CLAY,STEVEN

SUB IN by ANDERSON,TRE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JALEN

SUB IN by CARTER,JACE

MISS JUMPER by OKANI, TOBY(in the paint)

MISS FT by OKANI, TOBY

13:34
13:34
13:14

13:08

12:41
12:39
12:39
12:35
12:31
12:31
12:23
12:23
12:07
12:03
12:03
12:03
11:51
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:30
11:25
11:16
11:16
10:51
10:35
10:35
10:35
10:35
10:35
10:15
10:11
09:53
09:53
09:53
09:53
09:53
09:53
09:53
09:29
09:28
09:28

17-11

19-11

19-12

21-12

V6

V8

V7

V9

MISS JUMPER by HEFFNER,BROCK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GARREN

MISS LAYUP by MEYER,CADE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEFFNER,BROCK

SUB IN by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,GARREN

REBOUND OFF by MEYER,CADE

MISS LAYUP by MEYER,CADE(in the paint)

BLOCK by DAVIS,GARREN
REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,RANDY

TURNOVER by DAVIS,GARREN
SUB OUT by MEYER,CADE
SUB IN by HEFFNER,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by HEFFNER,BROCK

SUB OUT by DAVIS,GARREN
SUB OUT by WADE,RYAN
SUB IN by ZEIGLER,DAVIN
SUB IN by JENKINS,NATE

MISS JUMPER by HEFFNER,BROCK
REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,RANDY
FOUL by HEFFNER,BROCK
TURNOVER by HEFFNER,BROCK

MISS FT by HEFFNER,BROCK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HEFFNER,BROCK
SUB OUT by HEFFNER,BROCK
SUB IN by MEYER,CADE

TURNOVER by JENKINS,NATE
SUB OUT by TUCKER,RANDY
SUB IN by ROSE,JACK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL TECH by JENKINS,NATE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



FOUL by JONES,CHRISTIAN 09:12
08:55 21-14 V7 GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,TRE(in the paint) 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:14 MISS JUMPER by MEYER,CADE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TRE --
TURNOVER by CARTER,JACE 08:04
08:04 STEAL by ZEIGLER,DAVIN
08:00 21-16 V5 GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER,DAVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58
07:58 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
07:58 SUB IN by HEFFNER,BROCK
SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISTIAN 07:58
SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON 07:58
SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN 07:58
SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP 07:58
07:25 FOUL by ZEIGLER,DAVIN
MISS FT by CARTER,JACE 07:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by CARTER,JACE 07:25

== REBOUND DEF by HEFFNER,BROCK
07:11 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,NATE

= REBOUND OFF by ROSE,JACK
07:04 21-18 V3 GOOD JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DAVIN

== ASSIST by ROSE,JACK

MISS 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP 06:44
REBOUND OFF by OKANI, TOBY -
TURNOVER by CARTER,JACE 06:37
FOUL by JACKSON,JALEN 06:19
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JALEN 06:18
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISTIAN 06:18
06:18 MISS FT by ZEIGLER,DAVIN
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACE =
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON, TRE(in the paint) 06:03 23-18 V5
05:43 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,JACK
REBOUND DEF by OKANI, TOBY --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CHRISTIAN 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,NATE
05:17 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DAVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:17 SUB OUT by ZEIGLER,DAVIN
05:17 SUB OUT by ROSE,JACK
05:17 SUB IN by DAVIS,GARREN
05:17 SUB IN by WADE,RYAN
SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP 05:17
SUB IN by BROWNELL,JADEN 05:17
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JACE 04:58 26-18 V8
ASSIST by OKANI, TOBY --
04:36 MISS 3PTR by MEYER,CADE
REBOUND DEF by OKANI, TOBY --
04:18 SUB OUT by MEYER,CADE
04:18 SUB IN by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
MISS 3PTR by BROWNELL,JADEN 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GARREN
03:53 26-20 V6 GOOD JUMPER by HEFFNER,BROCK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON, TRE(in the paint) 03:33 28-20 V8

03:33 FOUL by WADE,RYAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:33

03:33 SUB OUT by JENKINS,NATE

03:33 SUB IN by TUCKER,RANDY
SUB OUT by BROWNELL,JADEN 03:33

SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON 03:33



GOOD FT by ANDERSON, TRE 03:33 29-20 V9
03:21 29-22 V7 GOOD JUMPER by HEFFNER,BROCK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JACE 02:57
REBOUND OFF by FENS,CAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by OKANI, TOBY(in the paint) 02:48 31-22 V9

02:16 31-25 V6 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,RANDY
== ASSIST by HEFFNER,BROCK

MISS JUMPER by OKANI, TOBY 01:57
REBOUND OFF by FENS,CAMERON ==
MISS LAYUP by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint) 01:53
REBOUND OFF by OKANI, TOBY --
GOOD LAYUP by OKANI,TOBY(in the paint) 01:49 33-25 V8
01:35 33-27 V6 GOOD JUMPER by HEFFNER,BROCK(in the paint)
01:16 FOUL by DAVIS,GARREN
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TRE 01:16 34-27 V7
01:16 SUB OUT by HEFFNER,BROCK
01:16 SUB IN by MEYER,CADE
SUB OUT by CARTER,JACE 01:16
SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON 01:16
SUB IN by CLAY,STEVEN 01:16
SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP 01:16
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TRE 01:16 35-27 V8
01:04 TURNOVER by WADE,RYAN
STEAL by OKANI, TOBY 01:04
MISS LAYUP by CLAY,STEVEN(in the paint) 00:52
00:52 BLOCK by WADE,RYAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
00:52 SUB OUT by WADE,RYAN
00:52 SUB IN by JENKINS,NATE
00:51 FOUL TECH by TEAM
MISS FT by ANDERSON,TRE 00:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,TRE 00:51 36-27 V9O
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,TRE 00:39
REBOUND OFF by OKANI, TOBY --
TURNOVER by OKANI, TOBY 00:36
00:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by SKOBALJ,FILIP 00:07
00:07 36-28 V8 GOOD FT by MEYER,CADE
00:06 36-29 V7 GOOD FT by MEYER,CADE
SUB OUT by JONES,CHRISTIAN 00:06
SUB IN by CARTER,JACE 00:06
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06
MISS 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP 00:01
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
2nd Half Play By Play
VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Green Bay
20:00 SUB OUT by DAVIS,GARREN
20:00 SUB OUT by TUCKER,RANDY
20:00 SUB IN by ZEIGLER,DAVIN
20:00 SUB IN by HEFFNER,BROCK
SUB OUT by CLAY,STEVEN 20:00
SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP 20:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN 20:00
SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON 20:00
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JACE 19:49

—= REBOUND DEF by HEFFNER,BROCK
19:34 TURNOVER by MEYER,CADE
GOOD JUMPER by OKANI, TOBY(in the paint) 19:06 38-29 V9



STEAL by ANDERSON,TRE

GOOD DUNK by CARTER,JACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ANDERSON,TRE
FOUL by OKANI, TOBY

TURNOVER by OKANI, TOBY

BLOCK by OKANI, TOBY
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TRE

GOOD FT by OKANI, TOBY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by OKANI, TOBY(fastbreak)
FOUL by OKANI, TOBY

SUB OUT by OKANI, TOBY

SUB IN by CLAY,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON, TRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACE
FOUL by JACKSON,JALEN
TURNOVER by JACKSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JALEN
SUB IN by JONES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,TRE
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JACE

FOUL by CLAY,STEVEN

STEAL by CARTER,JACE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACE
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FENS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN

GOOD FT by CARTER,JACE

SUB OUT by CLAY,STEVEN
SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON
SUB IN by JACKSON,JALEN
SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP
MISS FT by CARTER,JACE

40-29

40-30

41-30

42-30

42-32

44-32

46-32

48-32

48-34

48-36

49-36

Vi1

V10

Vi1

V12

V10

V12

V14

V16

V14

V12

V13

TURNOVER by JENKINS,NATE

MISS FT by HEFFNER,BROCK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HEFFNER,BROCK

STEAL by HEFFNER,BROCK

MISS LAYUP by ZEIGLER,DAVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,CADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

MISS LAYUP by MEYER,CADE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JENKINS,NATE
SUB IN by DAVIS,GARREN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,GARREN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by HEFFNER,BROCK

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,GARREN

GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,CADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,DAVIN
GOOD JUMPER by HEFFNER,BROCK(in the paint)
FOUL by ZEIGLER,DAVIN

SUB OUT by ZEIGLER,DAVIN
SUB OUT by HEFFNER,BROCK
SUB IN by TUCKER,RANDY
SUB IN by JENKINS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,CADE
TURNOVER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC



STEAL by CARTER,JACE
FOUL by CARTER,JACE
TURNOVER by CARTER,JACE
FOUL by JACKSON,JALEN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JALEN
SUB IN by CLAY,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACE
MISS 3PTR by SKOBALJ,FILIP

FOUL by CLAY,STEVEN

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,TRE

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JACE

FOUL by CLAY,STEVEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,STEVEN
ASSIST by ANDERSON,TRE
FOUL by CARTER,JACE

MISS FT by CARTER,JACE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CARTER,JACE
SUB OUT by CLAY,STEVEN
SUB IN by OKANI, TOBY

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON, TRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by SKOBALJ,FILIP

REBOUND DEF by OKANI, TOBY

MISS JUMPER by OKANI, TOBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SKOBALJ,FILIP

MISS FT by ANDERSON,TRE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ANDERSON, TRE

STEAL by SKOBALJ,FILIP

GOOD JUMPER by OKANI, TOBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

13:32
13:27
13:27
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14

13:03
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:44
12:44
12:40
12:21

11:49
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:33
11:12
11:12
11:12
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:58
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:44
10:24
10:02
10:02
09:31
09:24
09:24
09:24

09:05

08:53
08:47
08:47
08:47
08:37
08:37
08:31

49-37 V12
49-38 V11

49-39 V 10
49-40 VO
52-40 V12

52-41 V11
52-42 V10

53-42 V11

55-42 V13

55-43 V12

56-43 V13

58-43 V15

MISS FT by DAVIS,GARREN

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,NATE

GOOD FT by JENKINS,NATE
GOOD FT by JENKINS,NATE
SUB OUT by MEYER,CADE

SUB IN by HEFFNER,BROCK

STEAL by TUCKER,RANDY
TURNOVER by DAVIS,GARREN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GARREN
MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
SUB IN by ROSE,JACK

GOOD FT by TUCKER,RANDY

GOOD FT by TUCKER,RANDY

GOOD FT by DAVIS,GARREN
GOOD FT by DAVIS,GARREN
FOUL by ROSE,JACK

FOUL by ROSE,JACK

TURNOVER by ROSE,JACK

SUB OUT by ROSE,JACK

SUB IN by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

FOUL by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

TURNOVER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

GOOD FT by HEFFNER,BROCK
MISS FT by HEFFNER,BROCK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HEFFNER,BROCK(in the paint)

FOUL by DAVIS,GARREN

TURNOVER by HEFFNER,BROCK



ASSIST by CARTER,JACE
FOUL by JONES,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,TRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP
SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON
GOOD FT by OKANI, TOBY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by OKANI, TOBY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by OKANI, TOBY

GOOD LAYUP by FENS,CAMERON(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDERSON,TRE

FOUL by FENS,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON, TRE(in the paint)
FOUL by ANDERSON,TRE

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by CARTER,JACE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CARTER,JACE

FOUL by OKANI, TOBY

SUB OUT by OKANI, TOBY
SUB IN by CLAY,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON

GOOD FT by CARTER,JACE
MISS FT by CARTER,JACE

FOUL by FENS,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by FENS,CAMERON
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,TRE

FOUL by CLAY,STEVEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by CLAY,STEVEN
SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON
SUB IN by OKANI, TOBY

08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
08:04
07:51

07:46
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:40
07:12

06:58
06:34
06:34
06:34
06:09
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:42
05:33
05:21
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:16
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:54
04:53
04:31
04:31
04:31
04:14
04:14
04:14
03:55
03:55

03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51
03:51

58-44

58-45

59-45
60-45

62-45

62-46
62-47
64-47

64-48
64-49

66-49

66-51

67-51

67-52

68-52

68-53

68-55

V14

V13

V14
V15

V17

V16
V15
V17

V16
V15

V17

V15

V16

V15

V16

V15

V13

GOOD FT by DAVIS,GARREN
SUB OUT by HEFFNER,BROCK
SUB IN by MEYER,CADE
GOOD FT by DAVIS,GARREN

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,NATE
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,NATE(in the paint)

FOUL by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

SUB OUT by JENKINS,NATE
SUB IN by ZEIGLER,DAVIN

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MEYER,CADE
GOOD FT by MEYER,CADE

GOOD FT by TUCKER,RANDY
GOOD FT by TUCKER,RANDY
SUB OUT by TUCKER,RANDY
SUB IN by HEFFNER,BROCK

GOOD JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DAVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by HEFFNER,BROCK

SUB IN by JENKINS,NATE

SUB OUT by MEYER,CADE

GOOD FT by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

MISS FT by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

FOUL by ZEIGLER,DAVIN

REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

GOOD FT by HEFFNER,BROCK
MISS FT by HEFFNER,BROCK

STEAL by ZEIGLER,DAVIN

GOOD JUMPER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC(fastbreak)(in
the paint)



SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,TRE

MISS FT by JONES,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JONES,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP
SUB IN by FENS,CAMERON
FOUL by FENS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by FENS,CAMERON
SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JACE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by CARTER,JACE

BLOCK by CARTER,JACE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JACE

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON, TRE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by SKOBALJ,FILIP

SUB IN by SARAGBA,BESSANTY

TURNOVER by ANDERSON,TRE

REBOUND DEF by SARAGBA,BESSANTY

GOOD FT by CARTER,JACE
GOOD FT by CARTER,JACE

FOUL by OKANI, TOBY
SUB OUT by OKANI, TOBY
SUB IN by SKOBALJ,FILIP

GOOD LAYUP by SARAGBA,BESSANTY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,JACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

68-56 V12

68-58 V 10

69-58 V11

69-59 V 10

69-60 V9

71-60 V11

72-60 V12

74-60 V 14

74-62 V12

75-62 V13
76-62 V 14

76-63 V13
76-64 V12
78-64 V 14

GOOD FT by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

STEAL by DAVIS,GARREN

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,GARREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,GARREN

GOOD LAYUP by HEFFNER,BROCK(in the paint)

ASSIST by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC
FOUL by HEFFNER,BROCK

GOOD FT by HEFFNER,BROCK

GOOD FT by HEFFNER,BROCK

FOUL by DAVIS,GARREN

MISS JUMPER by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ZEIGLER,DAVIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC(in the paint)
FOUL by HEFFNER,BROCK

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,GARREN

REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC

MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,DAVIN
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,NATE

GOOD FT by JENKINS,NATE
GOOD FT by JENKINS,NATE

MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS III,CLARENC



